

Tabulation of Bids

Owner: Spring Ridge - SID 298 - of Sarpy County

Project: Water - Phase II & III

Bid Date: 01/05/2023



FoleyShald
ENGINEERING

				United Utilities and Excavation, LLC					
	<u>Bid Item Description</u>	<u>Approximate Quantity</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Bid Unit Price</u>	<u>Bid Amount</u>	<u>Bid Unit Price</u>	<u>Bid Amount</u>	<u>Bid Unit Price</u>	<u>Bid Amount</u>
1	CONSTRUCT 8" PVC/PJ WATER PIPE	2,110	LF	\$ 81.00	\$ 170,910.00				
2	CONSTRUCT 6" PVC/PJ WATER PIPE	2,150	LF	\$ 57.00	\$ 122,550.00				
3	CONSTRUCT 6" PVC/PJ FOR H.B.	42	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,730.00				
4	CONSTRUCT 6" FLG. X M.J. GATE VALVE	11	EA	\$ 2,470.60	\$ 27,176.60				
5	CONSTRUCT 8" GATE VALVE, M.J.	3	EA	\$ 3,061.40	\$ 9,184.20				
6	CONSTRUCT 6" GATE VALVE, M.J.	3	EA	\$ 2,492.00	\$ 7,476.00				
7	CONSTRUCT 8" X 6" M.J. X FLG TEE	8	EA	\$ 1,291.25	\$ 10,330.00				
8	CONSTRUCT 6" X 6" M.J. X FLG TEE	3	EA	\$ 1,249.00	\$ 3,747.00				
9	CONSTRUCT 8" X 8" TEE, M.J.	1	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00				
10	CONSTRUCT 8" X 90°, M.J.	4	EA	\$ 1,202.50	\$ 4,810.00				
11	CONSTRUCT 8" X 45°, M.J.	4	EA	\$ 1,174.00	\$ 4,696.00				
12	CONSTRUCT 6" X 45°, M.J.	6	EA	\$ 927.00	\$ 5,562.00				
13	CONSTRUCT 6" X 22.5°, M.J.	16	EA	\$ 922.00	\$ 14,752.00				
14	CONSTRUCT 8" X 11.25°, M.J.	8	EA	\$ 958.00	\$ 7,664.00				
15	CONSTRUCT 8" X 22.5°, M.J.	2	EA	\$ 956.00	\$ 1,912.00				
16	CONSTRUCT 8" X 6" M.J. X PE RED.	2	EA	\$ 377.00	\$ 754.00				
17	CONSTRUCT 8" DI SOLID SLEEVE	11	EA	\$ 456.00	\$ 5,016.00				
18	CONSTRUCT 6" DI SOLID SLEEVE	2	EA	\$ 456.00	\$ 912.00				
19	CONSTRUCT MAT'L FOR 3/4" SAMPLE TAP	10	EA	\$ 733.20	\$ 7,332.00				
20	CONSTRUCT MAT'L FOR 1" MAR	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00				
21	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANTS W/ "NOT IN SERVICE BAGS"	8	EA	\$ 5,396.50	\$ 43,172.00				
22	CONSTRUCT 6" WEDGE ACTION RETAINER GLAND FOR PVC/HDPE	16	EA	\$ 378.00	\$ 6,048.00				
23	CONSTRUCT 8" WEDGE ACTION RETAINER GLAND FOR PVC/HDPE	21	EA	\$ 378.00	\$ 7,938.00				
24	CONSTRUCT 8" SET SCREW RETAINER GLAND FOR PVC/HDPE	4	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00				
25	CONSTRUCT 6" SET SCREW RETAINER GLAND FOR PVC/HDPE	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00				
26	CONSTRUCT CC BOX (MKD. WATER)	15	EA	\$ 308.00	\$ 4,620.00				
27	CONSTRUCT VALVE BOX ADAPTER	15	EA	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,450.00				
28	CONSTRUCT 24" RI FRAME & COVER	1	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00				
29	CONSTRUCT 48" PC CONC. VAULT W/ NO.1 PIPE PASS	1	EA	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00				
30	CONSTRUCT 8" CHLORINE TUBE	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00				
31	CONSTRUCT 6" CHLORINE TUBE	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00				
32	8" PVC OVER-INSERTION PROTECTION DEVICE	10	EA	\$ 737.45	\$ 7,374.50				
33	6" PVC OVER-INSERTION PROTECTION DEVICE	2	EA	\$ 970.00	\$ 1,940.00				
34	INSTALL SEEDING TYPE "TEMPORARY SEED MIX"	5	AC	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 16,500.00				
35	INSTALL MULCHING	5	AC	\$ 4,356.00	\$ 21,780.00				
36	REMOVE AND REUSE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	4	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00				
TOTALS					\$ 545,386.30		\$ -		\$ -

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE \$ 560,000.00